April 12,2023

BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH
RESOLUTION 2023-123

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER AND SUPPLEMENTAL
AGREEEMENT NUMBER FIVE FOR THE SANITARY SEWER
REHABILITATION PROJECT - PHASE II

Mayor Fox offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to execute Change
Order and Supplemental Agreement Number five for the contract which was awarded to
M.S.P. Construction Corporation, for the Bradley Beach Sanitary Sewer
Rehabilitation Project — Phase II. The contract amount will increase by $125,000.00
which represents additional line item quantities to the contract to extend the sewer on
Second Avenue at the Borough’s request. The contract now totals $4,389,549.20.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy be forwarded to the Business
Administrator, Chief Financial Officer, Borough Auditor and Gerald Freda of Leon S.
Avakian, Inc.

Seconded by Councilperson Weber and adopted upon the following vote:

AYES NAYS ABSTAIN ABSENT ‘
Ms. DeMarco X |
Ms. DeNoble X
Mr. Gubitosi X
Mr. Weber X

\
|
Mayor Fox X ‘
|
|
|

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER’S CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that legally appropriated funds are available in the following account:

S-06-21-030-000-010

D i

Anthony Mannino, Chief Financial Officer

CERTIFICATION
I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New
Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing
Body at the April 12, 2023 Council Business Meeting.

Erica Kostyz, RMC, C
Municipal Clerk




